

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Lacrosse Tribune 1407 St. Andrew St., La Crosse, WI 54603 (866) 735-5631

Retain this portion for your records. Please do not remit payment until you receive your advertising invoice.

State of Florida, County of Orange, ss:

Rachel Cozart, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That (s)he is a duly authorized signatory of Column Software, PBC and duly authorized agent of Lee Enterprises, publishers of Lacrosse Tribune, a newspaper at, La Crosse, for county of La Crosse, in the state of Wisconsin, and that an advertisement of which the annexed is a true copy, taken from said paper, was published, therein on the dates listed below.

PUBLICATION DATES:

December. 19 2024, December. 26 2024

NOTICE ID: qrGGBB3VLbPEsK2BH8Xi PUBLISHER ID: COL-WI-100671

NOTICE NAME: Zoning Text Change - Conditional Use Permits

Publication Fee: \$91.03

Section: Legals

Category: 0001 Wisconsin Legals

Rachel Boxart

VERIFICATION

State of Florida County of Orange



JESSICA GORDON-THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Florida

Commission # HH301656 Expires on August 17, 2026

Subscribed in my presence and sworn to before me on this: 12/26/2024

Notary Public

Notarized remotely online using communication technology via Probf.

NOTICE OF HEARING ON AMENDMENT TO ZONING RESTRICTION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse, by its Judiciary & Administration Committee, will hold a public hearing on a proposed ordinance change in the zoning code as follows:

AN ORDINANCE to repeal, recreate, and amend various sec-tions of Chapter 115 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse relating to Conditional Use Permits.

The City Plan Commission will meet to consider such application on Monday, December 30, 2024 at 4:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers of City Hall, 400 La Crosse St., in the City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

A public hearing before the Judi-

Crosse County, Wisconsin.

A public hearing before the Judiciary & Administration Committee will be held on Tuesday, January 2, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers of City Hall, 400 La Crosse St., in the City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin

Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.
Final action will be determined by the Common Council on Thursday, January 9, 2025 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers of City Hall, 400 La Crosse St., in the City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.
Any person interested may appear at public hearings either in person, by agent, or by attorney, and may express their approval or objection, or file a letter in the office of the City Clerk
The materials relating to the above referenced amendment may be examined in the Office of the City Clerk, La Crosse City

of the City Clerk, La Crosse City Hall, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. on any regular business day, holidays excepted, (by appointment) or in the Legislative Information Center which can be accessed from the City website at www.cityoflacrosse.org (search for File 24-1536). Dated this 5th day of November,

Nikki M. Elsen, City Clerk City of La Crosse 12/19, 12/26 LAC COL-WI-100671 WNAXLP